TDL AS   NORWAY   182,250  0.99%

ALLUM GERD NINNI   NORWAY   181,250  0.99%

MOTOR-TRADE EIENDOM OG FINANS AS   NORWAY   180,000  0.98%

LANGBERG INGRID MARGARETH   NORWAY   173,750  0.95%

ALBION HOLDING AS   NORWAY   155,250  0.85%

SVENSKA HANDELSBANKEN AB FOR PB   NOM  NORWAY   150,000  0.82%

SKARET INVEST AS   NORWAY   125,000  0.68%

CACEIS BANK LUXEMBOURG   NOM  LUXEMBOURG   110,035  0.60%

S. UGELSTAD INVEST AS   NORWAY   106,095  0.58%

OTHER SHAREHOLDERS   6,655,979  36.28%

SUM   18,345,623  100.00%

* NOM = Nominee Accounts; foreign institutions holding shares on behalf of clients.

The list is as per the shareholders registered in VPS at 31/12/2014.

Broker trades before the closing date reported after the closing date will not be reflected in this list.

Treasury Shares

The company has bought and sold treasury shares in the period.

   31.12.2014 31.12.2013

Treasury Shares as of 1 January   721,799  21,799

Net Purchase of Treasury Shares   157,500  700,000

Deletion of Treasury Shares   -879,299  0

Treasury Shares at Closing Date   0  721,799

  Page 15 of 17

7. Tax Expenses

Income Taxes in the Income Statement   12M 2014 12M 2013

Current Income Tax Expense   2,767   3,464

Deferred Income Tax   1,914   3,991

Total Tax Expense for Period   4,681  7,454

8. Transactions with Related Parties

   12M 2014 12M 2013

Storm Capital Management Ltd.   1,215   1,252

Storm Capital Partners  Ltd   378   389

Sum   1,593   1,641

9. Other Current Liabilities

   31.12.2014 31.12.2013

Taxes and Duties Payable   1,488  2,605

Advance Rents Received   912  1,550

Other Current Liabilities   261  271

Sum   2,662  4,426

10. Other Current Receivables

   31.12.2014 31.12.2013

Taxes and Duties Receivable   221  401

Other Receivable   291  238

Sum   510  639

  Page 16 of 17

11. Segment information
   Property Property   Sum
   shares Russia Other Group

Total earnings per segment   1,104 -34,011 -1,336 -34,244

Assets   14,192 71,984 11,123 97,298

Liabilities   0 54,720 3,794 58,514

Nettoverdier   14,192 17,264 7,329 38,784

Storm Real Estate ASA
c/o Storm Capital Management Ltd.

100 New Bond Street, 3rd floor
London W1S 1SP
United Kingdom

Tel: +44 207 409 33 66
Fax: +44 207 491 3464

www.stormrealestate.no